a2y United States Design Patent (o) Patent No.:

Lavy

USO00D582851S

US D382,851 S

45) Date of Patent: «+ Dec. 16, 2008

(54)

(76)

(**)
(21)
(22)
(1)

(52)
(58)

(56)

STRING LIGHT CONNECTOR

Inventor:

Term:

Appl. No.: 29/282,065

Filed:

LOC (8) Cl.
ULS. CLe e e e,
Field of Classification Search ................

14 Years

Danny Lavy, 775 Lexington Ave.,
Westmont, Quebec (CA) H3Y 1K9

Jul. 11, 2007

13-03
D13/133
D13/101,

D13/107-108, 110, 114, 118, 133, 146, 147,
D13/151, 154, 184, 199; 320/110-115; 362/427,

362/404, 406, 804, 287; 363/146; 336/92

See application file for complete search history.

2,449,983
2,731,610
2,806,957
3,885,849
4,090,759
D267,713
4,607,317
4,812,956
5,094,632
5,150,964
5,934,792
0,340,233
6,379,190
6,394,623

i g O g G e

9/1948
1/1956
12/1958
5/1975
5/1978
1/1983
8/1986
3/1989
3/1992
9/1992
8/1999
1/2002
4/2002
5/2002

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Devol
Thacker
Raypholtz
Bailey et al.

Herrmann, Jr.
Nodaetal. ................ D13/133

[.in

Chen

Chen et al. ............... 439/699.1
Tsui

Camarota

Shieh
Prazoft
Tsui

D503,925 S *  4/2005 Wu ..oiiiiiiiiiin D13/133
6,893,144 B2* 5/2005 Fan ....ccccovverivinnnnnnennn. 362/249
7,025,616 B2* 4/2006 Hopper ....cocovvvvvvnnnennn.. 439/318
7,275,949 B1* 10/2007 Speaker, IV ................ 439/271
2007/0082552 Al* 4/2007 Feldner ...................... 439/607

* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner—Daniel D Bui

Assistant Examiner—Thomas ] Johannes
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Cook Alex, Ltd.

(57) CLAIM
The ornamental design for a string light connector, as shown
and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a string light connector
according to my new design;

FIG. 2 1s a top plan view of the string light connector shown
in FIG. 1 1n a disconnected condition, the bottom plan view
being a mirror 1image of the top plan view;

FIG. 3 1s a top plan view of the string light connector shown
in FIG. 1 1n a connected condition, the bottom plan view
being a mirror 1image of the top plan view; and,

FIG. 4 1s a left side elevational view of the string light con-
nector shown in FIG. 1 1n a disconnected condition, a right
side elevational view being a mirror image of the left side
clevational view.

The broken lines 1n the Figures are for illustrative purposes
only and form no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 2 Drawing Sheets
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